SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 20, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 38 -39

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Kate Brown
Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction-Work Session
SB 408-Public Hearing
SB 409-Public Hearing
SB 410-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 411-Public Hearing
SB 412-Public Hearing
SB 413-Public Hearing
SB 414-Public Hearing
SB 415-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION
009 Sen. Beyer MOTION: Moves LC 1961 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill. (EXHIBIT A)
VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 408, 409, 410, 411, 412, 413, 414, 415- PUBLIC HEARING

017 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B, C, D, E, F, G, H, 1, J, K)
068 Chair Burdick
073 Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1
38A 149 Chair Burdick
151 Sen. Jeff Kruse, SD 1
240 Chair Burdick
256 Julia Suitter (EXHIBIT L)
340 Lois DeRoest

398 Chair Burdick



401
410
39A 011
014
019
020
040
054

164
309
333

38B 069
070
105
108
125
133
141
143
146
150
157
176
184
199
205
212
218
227
230
339
342

39B 001
006
013
048
064

SB 410-WORK SESSION

Vice-Chair Beyer

Taylor

Sen. Kruse

Rep. Krieger

Suitter

Rep. Krieger

Chair Burdick

Ingrid Swenson, Office of Public Defense Service (EXHIBIT
M)

Angela Sherbo, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT N)
Rep. Krieger

Patrick Dowd, Washington State Office of Public Defense
(EXHIBIT 0O)

Sen. Walker

Dowd

Sen. Brown

Dowd

Taylor

Dowd

Taylor

Dowd

Chair Burdick

Rep. Krieger

Dowd

Sen. Prozanski

Dowd

Sen. Beyer

Dowd

Sen. Brown

Dowd

Sen. Brown

Sibylle Baer

Chair Burdick

Judge Paula Brownbhill, Clatsop County

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Clyde Saike, Department of Human Services
Mickey Serice, Department of Human Services
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Chair Burdick moves to ADOPT SB 410 -1
amendments dated (2/12/07) (EXHIBIT P)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 410 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Kruse will



SB 415-WORK SESSION

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

PuOZErAe-Z0mmuOwy>

lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Chair Burdick moves to ADOPT SB 415 -1
amendments dated (2/15/07) (EXHIBIT Q)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 410 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation to Ways and Means.
VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Kruse will
lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:44 p.m.

Measure Introduction, LC 1961, Staff, 2 pp

SB 408, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 408, -2 Amendment, Staff, 5 p
SB 409, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 409, -2 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 410, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 411, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 412, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 413, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 414, -1 Amendment, Staff, 18
SB 415, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 408, Informational Packet, Ju

p

pp

lia Suitter, 102 pp

SB 411, Written Testimony, Ingrid Swenson, 45 pp
SB 411, Written Testimony, Angela Sherbo, 3 pp
SB 411, Written Testimony, Patrick Dowd, 5 pp

SB 410, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
SB 415, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p



