SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 20, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 38 -39

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Kate Brown

Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction-Work Session

SB 408-Public Hearing SB 409-Public Hearing

SB 410-Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 411-Public Hearing SB 412-Public Hearing SB 413-Public Hearing SB 414-Public Hearing

SB 415-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

009 Sen. Beyer MOTION: Moves LC 1961 BE INTRODUCED as

a committee bill. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 408, 409, 410, 411, 412, 413, 414, 415- PUBLIC HEARING

<u>50 100, 10</u>	2, 110, 111, 11 2 , 110, 111, 118	T CDETC HERMANO
	017	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K)
	068	Chair Burdick
	073	Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1
38A	149	Chair Burdick
	151	Sen. Jeff Kruse, SD 1
	240	Chair Burdick
	256	Julia Suitter (EXHIBIT L)
	340	Lois DeRoest
	398	Chair Burdick

	401	Vice-Chair Beyer
	410	Taylor
39A	011	Sen. Kruse
	014	Rep. Krieger
	019	Suitter
	020	Rep. Krieger
	040	Chair Burdick
	054	Ingrid Swenson, Office of Public Defense Service (EXHIBIT
		M)
	164	Angela Sherbo, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT N)
	309	Rep. Krieger
	333	Patrick Dowd, Washington State Office of Public Defense
		(EXHIBIT O)
38B	069	Sen. Walker
	070	Dowd
	105	Sen. Brown
	108	Dowd
	125	Taylor
	133	Dowd
	141	Taylor
	143	Dowd
	146	Chair Burdick
	150	Rep. Krieger
	157	Dowd
	176	Sen. Prozanski
	184	Dowd
	199	Sen. Beyer
	205	Dowd
	212	Sen. Brown
	218	Dowd
	227	Sen. Brown
	230	Sibylle Baer
	339	Chair Burdick
	342	Judge Paula Brownhill, Clatsop County
39B	001	Sen. Kruse
	006	Chair Burdick
	013	Clyde Saike, Department of Human Services
	048	Mickey Serice, Department of Human Services
	064	Chair Burdick

SB 410-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Chair Burdick moves to ADOPT SB 410 -1 amendments dated (2/12/07) (EXHIBIT P)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 410 to the floor with a DO

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Kruse will

lead discussion on the floor.

SB 415-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Chair Burdick moves to ADOPT SB 415 -1 amendments dated (2/15/07) (EXHIBIT Q)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 410 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation to Ways and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Kruse will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:44 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Measure Introduction, LC 1961, Staff, 2 pp
- B. SB 408, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- C. SB 408, -2 Amendment, Staff, 5 pp
- D. SB 409, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- E. SB 409, -2 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- F. SB 410, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- G. SB 411, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- H. SB 412, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- I. SB 413, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- i. SD 110, 1 1 interest into 5 tarry 1 p
- J. SB 414, -1 Amendment, Staff, 18 pp
- K. SB 415, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- L. SB 408, Informational Packet, Julia Suitter, 102 pp
- M. SB 411, Written Testimony, Ingrid Swenson, 45 pp
- N. SB 411, Written Testimony, Angela Sherbo, 3 pp
- O. SB 411, Written Testimony, Patrick Dowd, 5 pp
- P. SB 410, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- Q. SB 415, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p